CS-24-271 CM3866 CM3866

Northeast Florida Library Information Network (NEFLIN)
2233 Park Avenue, Suite 402, Orange Park, FL 32073

## **NEFLIN Innovation Project** AGREEMENT

## GET YOUR PROJECT STARTED BY SIGNING AND RETURNING THIS FORM

This agreement between the Northeast Florida Library Information Network (NEFLIN) and Nassau County Public Library (The Library) is for the following:

> **Robot Revolution** Project Title: Project Number: 2025NEFLIN-06

Award Amount: \$7,395.20

NEFLIN agrees to:

1. Upon receipt of this signed form NEFLIN will purchase the items in your application and provide them to The Library.

The Library agrees to:

- 1. Adhere to the budget and project guidelines as submitted in the Library's Innovation Project Application.
- 2. Submit the Innovation Project Progress Report to NEFLIN by May 31, 2025.
- 3. Expend all project funds and submit the Innovation Project Final Report to NEFLIN by August 31, 2025.
- 4. Make a presentation on your project at the NEFLIN Annual Meeting on September 19, 2025.
- 5. Make public acknowledgment of NEFLIN funding for the activities and publications provided by these funds.

A.M. "Hupp" Huppmann, Chairman

Printed Name

Signature

MAR 1 0 2025

Date

Bradley R. Ward Bradley R. Ward, Executive Director **NEFLIN** 

January 15, 2025 Date